

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.256 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4374 OF
2007

(For Prel. Hearing)

SHAILENDRA KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUNWAR FATEH BAHADUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from
filing certified copy)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors, for
the time being, is dispensed with.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master

N.B.: The names of the advocates in the appearance
slip are not readable.