

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 255 OF 2008 IN Civil Appeal 782/2006

M.L.SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL GUPTA CHIEF SECTT.U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 15 of 2009 in C.A. No.782/2006
(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 256 of 2008 in C.A. No. 4374/2007
(With appln. for exemption and impleadment as petitioner and
exemption from filing O.T. and C/Delay in filing appln. for
impleadment)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 69 of 2009 in C.A. No.782/2006
(With appln. For exemption from filing C/C. of the impugned
order)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Mohan Pandey, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh requests for final opportunity to his clients to effectively and faithfully implement the Court's order dated 31.1.2008 passed in Civil Appeal No.782/2006.

-2-

Contempt Petition(C)No. 255/2008
in Civil Appeal 782/2006

In the peculiar facts of the case, we accept the request of the learned counsel and grant ten days' time for implementation of the Court's order.

List the matter on 11.12.2009.

We hope and trust that the concerned officers of the State will implement the Court's order without trying

to adversely affect to the writ petitioners by adopting any dubious interpretation.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master