

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 255 OF 2008 In Civil Appeal 782/2006

M.L.SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL GUPTA CHIEF SECTT.U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 256 of 2008 In Civil Appeal 4374/2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption and impleadment as petitioner and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing appln. for impleadment)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 69 of 2009 In Civil Appeal 2974/2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to file supplementary affidavit)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 15 of 2009 In Civil Appeal 782/2006 (For Prel.Hearing)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 123 of 2010 In Civil Appeal 2994/2007

Date: 16/07/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. M.L. Singh &  
                                 Mr. S.K. Pandey  
                                 Petitioners-in-Person

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
For Mr. S.R. Setia, A.O.R.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

2

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Vishwakarma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After the arguments were heard at length, Mr. S.R. Singh,

learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the non-petitioners made a request that his clients may be given eight weeks time to undertake fresh exercise for compliance of the orders passed by the High Court and this Court and implement the 1991 Rules in their letter and spirit.

We accept the request of the learned senior counsel and instead of eight weeks we grant them ten weeks time to do the needful.

We hope and trust that the concerned officers will sincerely undertake exercise for absorption and fixation of pay of the writ petitioners.

List on 24.09.2010.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master