

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2013 in CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 255 OF 2008 IN Civil Appeal
782/2006

M.L.SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL GUPTA CHIEF SECTT.U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Tewari, Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

In person.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The only issue which came to be agitated before the High Court was in respect of the absorption of the petitioners. It is now not a matter of dispute that the petitioners have been absorbed in government service with effect from the date they were retrenched, i.e., w.e.f. 8.12.1999.

In the above view of the matter, we are satisfied that the issue of absorption which the petitioners had raised before the High Court has been completely and finally settled.

During the course of hearing, learned counsel for the petitioners invited our attention to the fact that the petitioners' seniority has been wrongly determined.

If that is so, it shall be open to the petitioners to assail any order which they are dissatisfied with by approaching the High Court in accordance with law.

I.As are disposed of in the manner indicated above.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar